Contact Samantha Turnquist *Telephone* 605-692-4979

Email Samantha@brookingsunitedway.org

Website Brookingsunitedway.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 19, 2023

WOMEN WITHOUT LIMITS STEERING COMMITTEE APRIL VOLUNTEER OF THE MONTH

The Brookings Area United Way congratulates the Women Without Limits Steering Committee on being named the April 2023 Volunteer of the Month, an area-wide award program sponsored by First Bank & Trust.

The Women Without Limits Steering Committee consist of Nicole Biever, Alicia Henderson, Tara Mills, Ashley Ragsdale, and Amanda te Velde. Through their efforts, in early 2021, Women Without Limits was founded to empower women of all backgrounds to collectively provide financial assistance for those in greatest need in the Brookings Community.

Since their first meeting in April 2021 over \$60,000 has been donated to area non-profits including Personalized Learning Adventures for Youth (PLAY), the Brookings Backpack Project, Her Turn, Brookings Area Special Training and Riding Skills (STARS), Brookings County Youth Mentoring Program (BCYMP), and the Boys & Girls Club. This great effort is done through the coordination of the Steering Committee and the dedication and generosity of the 200+ members who support the mission of Women Without Limits.

Thank you, Women Without Limits Steering Committee, for your contributions to the Brookings Community!

###